A LAV L LIVIIULY VAWDLL

1of3

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58614)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 3 Project: Boone County Schools - Paving 2023
BG Number: 23-342 District: Boone County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Riegler Blacktop, Inc., 0001, Paving Improvements for Boone County Schools

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number One (1)
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 9/25/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BGI.

Current Approved Amount ' $39,250.00

Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $39,250.00
Net All COs $9,392.00
Remaining After All COs $29,858.00
This Requested Change Order Amount $9,392.00
+/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+-
Remaining Construction Contingency $29,858.00
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; General Contractor
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope; Allowance adjustment

Change Order Description And Justification

Proposal 1 - This Change Order is for rebuilding three catch basins in addition to the ones that
were included in the bidding documents. ADD $24,000.

LLILLRID ataux\yabuuum.aual UPUUJ.I.-UUI.I.U SILOS/ Ubu}}pﬁ!l\unbullﬁu UCLLOLY ..

9/26/2023, 4.09 PM



LD 1 SLALLI Y SULIUULS, SHELCPULILLGUILY S1LeS/ asapps/ s U rLonstructiony .

- sasavwa aoaavasses) krwa AR

Proposal 2 - This Change Order is a credit for adjusting the allowance which did not need to be
fully utilized. DEDUCT $14,608.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Proposal 1 - Most economical way to rebuild some existing defective catch basins while the
contractor was on-site and the scope of the original contract could be expanded at a reasonable
price.

Proposal 2 - Credit can be used to offset other costs of the project.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $437.00 4.65%

Materials $6,435.00 68.52%

Profit and Overhead $120.00 1.28%

Bond Insurance $2,400.00 25.55%
Cost Breakdown Total: $9,392.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

20f3 9/26/2023, 4:09 PM



Jof3

Aok laviany UvavuL

LIPS/ SLALLK Y SCIUUIS. SHATCPOLILL.COY SILES/ ASaPPs/ I L EL ONSIUCTIony/ ...

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Page (Online Form Ref# 58614)

ST
AT j

e o
T =

T i
-

Architect

.

N A

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

9. 39.a%y

Date

Date

Date

Date

9/26/2023, 4:09 PM



B ATLA pocument 6701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Boone County - Paving 2023 Contract For: Total Project Change Order Number: One (1)
District Wide Date: May 12, 2023 Date: September 25, 2023

BG #23-342 / REH #129-1122-B
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Boone County Board of Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC  Riegler Blacktop, Inc.
8330 U. S. 42 2512 Dixie Highway 165 Weaver Road
Florence, Kentucky 41042 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Florence, Kentucky 41042

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adiustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Proposal 1 - This Change Order is for rebuilding three catch basins in addition to the ones that were included in the bidding
documents, ADD $24,000.

Proposal 2 - This Change Order is a credit for adjusting the allowance which did not need to be fully utilized. DEDUCT
$14,608.

The original Contract Sum was $ 785,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 785,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $

$

9.392.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 794,392.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NPT VALID UNTINIGNMY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
/-f

et Ehmet Hayes’& Associates, PLLC  Riegler Blacktop, Inc. Boone County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (F irm Jmme) CONTRACTOR (Firm na.lne) OWNER (Firm name)

,"x IR s

ol 7 I
STNATURE < SIGNATURE” 0/ SIGNATURE
Ehmet Hayes, Member M,Mﬁ ‘g / Ip/?,:g ’

PI%INTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME ANDHITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
A-29-93 G-28~273%
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:38:57
ET on 09/26/2023 under Order No.4104245194 which expires on 09/09/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BOADASS)



